AMENDMENT NO. 7
TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
FOR
IT & SECURITY DESIGN SERVICES FOR PARKING AREA SURVEILLANCE, SECURITY
CAMERA UPGRADE, & COMMUNICATIONS CENTER RENOVATIONS
AT
SAN ANTONIO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

This Amendment (herein called the “Amendment”) to the Professional Services Agreement for IT &
Security Design Services for Parking Area Surveillance, Security Camera Upgrade, & Communications
Center Renovations at San Antonio International Airport is entered into by and between the City of San
Antonio (herein called the “City”), a Texas municipal corporation, acting by and through its Aviation
Director, and Faith Group, LLC (hereinafter called “Consultant™), both of which may be referred to herein
collectively as the “Parties”, as set out below. WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on December 6, 2012 the City and Consultant, as a result of a formal solicitation process,
entered into a Professional Services Agreement for IT & Security Design Services for Parking Area
Surveillance, Security Camera Upgrade, & Communications Center Renovations at San Antonio
International Airport (“Agreement”) pursuant to Ordinance No. 2012-12-06-0935; and

WHEREAS, Additional construction administration services are required for the installation of video
surveillance cameras, emergency call boxes, and supporting network infrastructure to be performed by
Consultant in an amount not to exceed $93,248.00; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, covenants, agreements and demises herein
contained, and in consideration of other good and valuable consideration, each to the other given, the
sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agreement entered into by and between
the City and the Consultant is amended as follows:

1. Compensation. The total fee to be paid to Consultant pursuant to Article V. Compensation of
the Agreement is hereby increased by ninety three thousand, two hundred forty-eight dollars
and zero 00/100 cents ($93,248,00) for a total not to exceed fee of FIVE HUNDRED
NINETY FIVE THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO DOLLARS AND
00/100 CENTS ($595,332.00). Attachment A, Revised Fee Schedule of this Amendment is
hereby inserted into and made a part of Exhibit 2, Fee Schedule, of the Agreement.

Signature Page to Follow

Page 1 of 4



Except as amended hereby, all other provisions of the Agreement are hereby retained in their entirety and
remain unchanged.

EXECUTED AND AGREED TO this day of , 2018.

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO FAITH GROUP, LLC

By: By: Z //M / ,(1" ,%

Sheryl Sculley Signature/
City Manager

\KENDYT W ICicls, MAAHOcr
Printed Name &Title PriNCIPAL

APPROVED:

By:

City Attorney

Page 2 of 4



$Jo € 98eg

00°0S£°88$ ; ; 934 J0qE] [€30],
. » 0y 6 ¢, 0 (4 . (4 ﬂQmHO&
00°0$ 00°09L% | 00°008°€S | 00°0SE°0LS | 00°0¥0°CS | 00°00p°01S £q 991 10qe]
§9s 0 8 0T 69¥ 91 (4% UosIdJ
: : Aq sanoy &)oL
05€°88 0 09L 008°€ 0S€°0L 00°¢ 00+°01 [e101qn§ 33, J0qeT Jse],
§9¢ 0 8 0c 69 91 (45 [ej0iqn§ SINOH yse],
0
0
0
(44 14 [4% 4 [4 uonesyrs A 04
pue 3unsa], SUOISIYIA %0 MS-UO
LE S€ z (smoy ¢
X [) SUOISSIS MIIAY joWY eIOWER))
0 8 1% 114 14 14 Kaamg ayg-uQ ueIS-ay 103fo1g
144 14 (43 14 14 JI0M
uonejdwo)) 103fo1g ag-uQ [eur
0€€ 0€€ (s
€€) SWLL, VD NSO Y99\ /SIMOH 01
rds ) ¥ oy JusweseUR] / ONRUIPIO0)) 303f01g
0 (s901a398 VD) JeuonIppY pue I
31e)S-9Y) UL[[IPAING BaIY Sunjaed
uondrIdSy(q jseJ,
00°0LS 00°56$ 00°061$ 00°0STS 00°061$ 00°007$ ajey Alnoyg
pLi 24 24 4 Od od
ojnde WIS v[ozze 143},
L 4 Qe e s i
JuIduy jx0ddng IRuduy JIseueIy JSVL
18301 uwpy | davod 1§ LOI VD IS 1oaforg

I[NPIYIS I NSeL PIsIAdY

V INIAHOVLLV




¥ Jo  28eq

00'8PT°€6$ TG R
00°8Y7°c6$ [¢30) T S8
00°868°t$ [e10], Sasuadxy djqesmquuiay]
00°05€£°88$ [B10], 29 10qe]
SIJIAIAS I
VD [BUORIPPY Pue 1Ie)s-3y DIUR[[IPAINS BIIY Sumjied - 7 YSeL
apeadd() vrowme) ALINNAG - | Yse ], I
uondrIdSa(q suadxyg
1e)0L, JSVL
Alewmang
00°868°$ sosuadx [€)0
00°868°V$ 810 T Yse],
00°00S$ I 00°00S$ ("915 ‘13107 *suoydaray, ‘wononporday) SNOSUE[[RISIN
00'819% 4 00'S$ S[eaN
00°009% 4! 00°0S$ IeD) [ejuay
00°0SET$ 6 00°0S1$ 3mgpoy
00°008°1$ € 00°009% Iy
UB[IPAING BITY Sunjieg 1
150D sjrun) 350D yupn uondridsa(q aswadxy
Papudixy
JSVL

JgewsH sISUIdXT J[qesinquoy




